

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5787 of 2026**

=====

POLYNOVA INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL TRADE REMEDIES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSH N PAREKH(6951) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

PRIYAL M PARIKH(7593) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR PRAGYAN PRADIP SHARMA, SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR RAJESH SHARMA with MS SALONI JAIN with GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the

Respondent(s) No. 3

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned advocate Ms.Priyal M. Parikh, appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present writ petition since, as on date, the Central Government has not issued any Notification under Rule 18 of the Customs Tariff (Identification, Assessment and Collection of Anti-Dumping Duty on Dumped Articles and for Determination of Injury) Rules, 1995 (for short 'the Rules'). However, she has submitted that liberty may be reserved in favour of the petitioners to file a fresh petition after the said Notification is issued.

The request is acceded to. The present writ petition

stands disposed of as withdrawn. Liberty is reserved in favour of the petitioners to file a fresh writ petition after the Notification under Rule 18 of the Rules is issued by the Central Government.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA/96